CITY OF RAPID CITY

RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701-2724



Community Planning and Development Services

300 Sixth Street

Phone: 605-394-4120 Fax: 605-394-6636

e-mail: patsy.horton@rcgov.org

Patsy Horton, Division Manager Long Range Planning Division City web: www.rcgov.org

MEMORANDUM

TO: Metropolitan Planning Organization Committees

FROM: Patsy Horton, Long Range Planning Division Manager

DATE: April 7, 2014

RE: 14TP004 - 2014 Unified Planning Work Program Amendment 2014-01 and

14TP005 - Amendment #1 to the 2014 Unified Planning Work Program

Agreement #311181

Attached are amendments consolidating the outstanding 2013 Unified Planning Work Program items into the current 2014 Unified Planning Work Program. The amendment rolls the funding required to complete the remaining 2013 work tasks identified under the Professional Services/Consultants into the 2014 Unified Planning Work Program.

Year	Project Description	Amount
<u>Professio</u>	nal Services/Consultant Services	
2013	Box Elder Transportation Plan	\$113,694
2013	Rapid City Comprehensive Plan	\$70,240
2013	Meade County Corridor Study – High Meadows Subdivision	\$147,000
2013	Rapid City Area Market Research Study	\$89,915
2013	Rapid City Area Origin and Destination Study	\$74,998
2014	Meade County Comprehensive Trans. Plan Update	\$45,000
Amendment Total		\$540,847
Approved 2014 Unified Planning Work Program Total		\$744,819
Amended 2014 Unified Planning Work Program Total		\$1,285,666

The amendment rollover will allow staff to complete the various work tasks identified in the 2013 and 2014 Unified Planning Work Program.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends authorizing the Mayor and the Finance Officer to sign Amendment 2014-01 to the Rapid City Area 2014 Unified Planning Work Program (14TP004) and Amendment #1 to the 2014 Unified Planning Work Program Agreement 311181 (14TP005).

